
Bishop’s Hatfield Girls’ School
Email: lettings@bishophatfield.herts.sch.uk Website: www.bishophatfield.herts.sch.uk

T:  01707 275331   F: 01707 270244
BHGS is a company limited by guarantee Company number: 07831507

Lettings Price List
Prices correct @ 1st September 2022

Discounts are available for regular long term and multi-room hire.
Please enquire at lettings@bishophatfield.herts.sch.uk

Facility Information *Hourly rate
Main Hall Bleacher seating for 230, optional hire of grand piano and

professional lighting and sound system
£40

Sports Hall Sprung floor, 1 x netball/basketball/volleyball court or
4 x badminton courts

Price inc. nets/posts hire

£45

Dance Studio Sprung floor with barre and 2 mirror walls, optional hire of
equipment: computer, projector and/or speakers

£35

Drama Studio Optional hire of equipment: professional lighting and
sound system and stage blocks

£32

Classroom Variety of sizes, optional hire of interactive projector £25 - £30
ICT Rooms Including suite of computers and interactive projector £35

Food Technology Including 12 cookers, optional hire of other equipment £35
Meeting Room Optional hire of computer and wall mounted screen £23

Grass pitches; Athletics Track Line markings for hockey/rugby/football possible. £23 per pitch
Outdoor Netball /Tennis Courts One set of 6 courts £18 per court

Changing Rooms / Showers £10
Dining Hall Price to be advised on application

Kitchen (see note) Price to be advised on application
NOTES TO HIRERS

*minimum booking one hour
Kitchen: The kitchen may be booked as an additional facility when hiring other areas of the school.

Insurance: All hirers must produce details of their current Public Liability Insurance prior to their booking.

Outside Events: When booking the football pitch, netball or tennis courts toilet facilities, showers and/or changing
facilities must be booked in advance and may be chargeable.

Additional charges: If any event runs over the agreed times, an additional fee will be charged for every additional 15
minutes. If the facility is not left in a clean and tidy state the hirer will be charged for additional cleaning.

Deposits: Deposits will be required for every event; deposit amount will be at the discretion of the school.

Equipment Hire: Prices available on request.
Sprung floors: the hirer is responsible for ensuring attendees wear the correct indoor sports or dance footwear.

The hirer will be charged for additional cleaning to remove black marks.

"This is an OUTSTANDING school" - Ofsted 2016
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